## triangle youth ballet



December 2023

919.932.2676 Gateway Commons

P.O. Box 2067 Chapel Hill NC 27515 Fax 919.932.7374 TriangleYouthBallet.org

ARTISTIC DIRECTOR Lauren Lorentz de Haas

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR Kate Currin

MUSIC DIRECTOR Andrew McAfee

BOARD OF DIRECTORS Mary Bushnell Lauren Lorentz de Haas Ebonie Pittman David Stuckey

FACULTY
Kate Currin
Lauren Lorentz de Haas
Katie Moorehead
Lindsay Parker
Hannah Porterfield
Emily Silvoy
Abbie Stone

A Performing Member Company of the RDA-SE.

Dear School Administrator:

Serious dance students from the Triangle Youth Ballet have been invited to attend the Festival of North Carolina Dance with other dancers from throughout the state. This event is organized by the University of North Carolina School of the Arts for middle and high school students. Over the weekend, from Friday, March 1 through Sunday, March 3, they will receive instruction, a total of seven classes, from the faculty of UNCSA and will attend their Winter Dance Concert. Over 600 dancers representing 40 North Carolina dance companies will be in attendance.

As Director of the Triangle Youth Ballet, I am very proud that our dancers are invited to participate. Registration for this event begins at 11:00 a.m. on Friday, March 1 with classes beginning at noon.

As this event is sponsored by a North Carolina state educational institution, please consider granting an excused absence.

Please contact me if I can provide any further information about the Festival or the Triangle Youth Ballet or to confirm this educational event was attended.

Sincerely,

Lauren Lorentz de Haas,

**Artistic Director** 

l,	, the parent/guardian of	
	, request that he/she be excused fron	
classes to allow their participation of the Arts Festival of Dance.	on in the The University of North Carolina School	
Signed	Date	